



February 17, 2016

Dr. Cuihong YeAssistant professor, School of Finance
Hubei University of Economics, China

Dear Dr. Ye:

Re: Letter of Acceptance for submission to the 14th International Conference of Global Business and Economic Development (SGBED)

Thank you for submitting your paper entitled "Signaling in Reward Crowdfunding - – Evidence from Jingdong Crowdfunding Platform of China" to the 14th International Conference of the SGBED, scheduled to take place at Montclair State University, Montclair, NJ, USA from June 21 to 24, 2016.

We are pleased to inform that your abstract has been reviewed and accepted for oral presentation at the 14th SGBED International Conference and also for publication in the conference proceedings.

Please be informed that in order to schedule your presentation in the program, one or more of your co-authors need to register and pay the early registration fee by **April 30**, 2016 to take advantage of the early bird discount; <u>only regular registration fee will be accepted after April 30, 2016</u>. Further information on registration, choices of accommodation, and optional cultural tours will be posted on the conference website in late February.

I appreciate your interest in the conference and look forward to meeting with you in Montclair.

Sincerely,

Dr. Yam B. Limbu

Yam B. Simbu

Co-chair, 14th International Conference of the SGBED

Tel: +1 973 655 4254 • Fax: 1 973 655 7673 E-mail: info@SGBED.com